1 w w w. m o x a . c o m
Terminal Servers
Overview
CN2510 Series
8 and 16-port RS-232 terminal servers
Remote Console Management
For most companies, the performance of IT equipment is critical
to daily operation. To keep a server, router, PBX, or leased-line

.7
7)
Ordering Information
Pin Assignment
8-pin RJ45 RS-232connector
1 8
PIN RS-232
1 DSR
2 RTS
3 GND
4 TxD
5 RxD
6 DCD
7 CTS
8 DTR
Available Models
CN2510-8: 8-port RS-232 Async Server, 100 to 240 VAC power input
CN2510-8-48V: 8-port RS-232 Async Server, ±48 VDC power input
CN2510-16: 16-port RS-232 Async Server, 100 to 240 VAC power input
CN2510-16-48V: 16-port RS-232 Async Server, ±48 VDC power input
Optional Accessories (can be purchased separately)
CBL-RJ45F25-150: 8-pin RJ45 to female DB25 cable, 150 cm
CBL-RJ45M25-150: 8-pin RJ45 to male DB25 cable, 150 cm
CBL-RJ45F9-150: 8-pin RJ45 to female DB9 cable, 150 cm